

**SENATE AMENDMENT 100,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44**

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senators CHVALA, ROBSON and MOORE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 260, line 8: after “County” insert “and municipal”.

3 **2.** Page 260, line 9: delete that line.

4 **3.** Page 261, line 3: delete that line.

5 **4.** Page 261, line 4: on lines 4 and 6, delete “Shared revenue” and substitute
6 “County”.

7 **5.** Page 261, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by
8 \$17,600,000 for the purpose of making shared revenue payments from the public
9 benefits fund.

10 **6.** Page 361, line 1: delete “*and municipal*” and substitute “*and municipal*”.

1 **7.** Page 361, line 2: after “sufficient” insert “, less any amount appropriated
2 under pars. (t) and (u).”.

3 **8.** Page 361, line 2: delete “counties, towns, villages, and cities” and substitute
4 “counties, towns, villages, and cities”.

5 **9.** Page 361, line 3: after that line insert:

6 “**SECTION 661n.** 20.835 (1) (db) of the statutes, as affected by 2003 Wisconsin
7 Act (this act), is repealed and recreated to read:

8 20.835 (1) (db) *County and municipal aid account.* Beginning in 2004, a sum
9 sufficient to make payments to counties, towns, villages, and cities under s. 79.035.”.

10 **10.** Page 361, line 4: delete lines 4 to 25.

11 **11.** Page 362, line 2: delete “*Shared revenue*” and substitute “*County*”.

12 **12.** Page 362, line 4: delete “79.04, 79.043, 79.044, 79.045,” and substitute
13 “79.035, 79.04,”.

14 **13.** Page 362, line 10: delete “*Shared revenue*” and substitute “*County*”.

15 **14.** Page 362, line 12: delete “ss. 79.03, 79.04, 79.043,” and substitute “s.
16 79.035”.

17 **15.** Page 362, line 13: delete “79.044, 79.045, and 79.06”.

18 **16.** Page 695, line 12: delete lines 12 to 20.

19 **17.** Page 696, line 1: on lines 1 and 11, delete “79.043, 79.044, 79.045.”.

20 **18.** Page 697, line 13: on lines 13 and 17, delete “under ss. 79.043, 79.044,
21 79.045” and substitute “and county under s. 79.035”.

22 **19.** Page 697, line 22: delete “ss. 79.035,” and substitute “s. 79.035”.

- 1 **20.** Page 697, line 23: delete “79.043, 79.044, 79.045, and 79.046”.
- 2 **21.** Page 698, line 7: delete “(m), (t), and (u)” and substitute “(t)”.
- 3 **22.** Page 698, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 699, line 2.
- 5 **23.** Page 699, line 16: delete “, (m), (t), and (u)” and substitute “and (t)”.
- 6 **24.** Page 699, line 17: delete “79.025 (3) (c) 3.” and substitute “79.02 (3) (c) 3.”.
- 7 **25.** Page 699, line 18: delete “79.025 (3) (c) 3” and substitute “79.02 (3) (c) 3”.
- 8 **26.** Page 699, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.
- 9 **27.** Page 699, line 23: delete “~~and municipality~~” and substitute “and
10 municipality”.
- 11 **28.** Page 699, line 23: delete “county ~~and~~” and substitute “county and”.
- 12 **29.** Page 699, line 24: delete “~~municipal~~” and substitute “municipal”.
- 13 **30.** Page 699, line 24: after “account” insert “and, for distributions in 2004,
14 from the appropriation accounts under s. 20.835 (1) (t) and (u)”.
- 15 **31.** Page 700, line 2: on lines 2, 8 and 17, delete “~~and municipality~~” and
16 substitute “and municipality”.
- 17 **32.** Page 700, line 3: on lines 3, 14 and 19, delete “~~or municipality~~” and
18 substitute “or municipality”.
- 19 **33.** Page 700, line 9: delete “~~or~~” and substitute “or”.
- 20 **34.** Page 700, line 10: delete “~~municipality’s~~” and substitute “municipality’s”.
- 21 **35.** Page 700, line 12: delete “~~or municipality’s~~” and substitute “or
22 municipality’s”.

